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Agenda

• Let’s take a historical look at the 
demographic cliff

• Can we disrupt the inevitable (again)? 
• Intelligent Names
• What’s next?
• We’ll end with food for thought
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2025: The Demographic Cliff is Coming…

“With the exception of wartime, the United States 
has never been through a period of declining 
educational attainment like this,” said Michael 
Hicks, director of the Center for Business and 
Economic Research at Ball State University’s Miller 
College of Business.

There are 4 million fewer students in college now 
than there were 10 years ago, a falloff many 
observers blame on Covid-19, a dip in the number of 
Americans under 18 and a strong labor market that 
is sucking young people straight into the workforce.
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We’ve Seen this Movie Before

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

19
70

19
72

19
74

19
76

19
78

19
80

19
82

19
84

19
86

19
88

19
90

19
92

19
94

19
96

19
98

20
00

20
02

20
04

20
06

20
08

20
10

20
12

20
14

20
16

20
18

20
20

Live Births: United States 1970-2000
(in 1,000) 1970’s Birth Dearth

“The consensus view among educators is 
that enrollment will decline about 15 percent 
by the mid-1990s”

Reality
An increase due to:
• More women entering college
• Increasing high school graduation rates
• Increasing college matriculation rate
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We’ve Seen this Movie Before
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Reality?
Flat FTS enrollment of FTS due to:
• Increasing high school graduation 

rates in certain states
• Increasing college matriculation rate

However, this flat enrollment was not the 
case for every region… 
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1990’s Birth Dearth: 2008 – 2014 High School Grads
Impact depended on region
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Projections: Diverse Student Population Shift
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The 2025 First-Time Student Cliff is Coming (Here)…
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Enrollment Changes by Award Level, Sector, and Gender

source: National Student Clearing House
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Enrollment Changes by Award Level, Sector, and Gender
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Nearly 1 million fewer 
students have enrolled in 
college since the beginning of 
the pandemic (including 
graduate students), and 
nearly 3 million fewer 
students have enrolled in 
higher education in the last 
10 years.
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Be Ready for the Bounce

The bounce
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2023 Trends: US-Based Employer Layoffs and Job Cuts

1 in 3 companies anticipate laying off 
30% or more of workforce

(Source: Resume Builder)

anticipate some layoffsanticipate hiring freezes
70% 61% 
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• Why is this important?
− We need to disrupt again
− Gender count is tapped out

− High school graduation is peaking
− College matriculation percentage of high school 

graduates is peaking

• What will smooth and reduce the decline AND
improve lives?
− Adult learners (in all modalities)
− Upskilling
− Credentials
− Graduate education
− Recession and salary declines



Reframing Your Approach: “Insights” 
is the language of decision makers



©2023 proprietary and Confidential18

The Emergence of AI and ML as Decision Drivers

Descriptive
Analytics

Diagnostic
Analytics

Predictive
Analytics

Prescriptive
Analytics

What 
happened?

Why did 
it happen?

What will
happen?

How can we 
make it happen?

D I F F I C U L T Y

V
A

L
U

E

Hindsight Insight Foresight

Gartner Analytics Value Escalator
www.gartner.com



The Intelligent Funnel
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The Intelligent Funnel

INQUIRIES

APPLICANTS

ADMITS

ALUMNI
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Top of the Funnel Disruption

Propensity for 
BehaviorHigher 

Engagement Deeper 
Relationships

Increase in 
Apps

Higher 
Likelihood 
to Enroll

• Adult learners
• Graduate students
• Degree completers
• Transfer students
• Up-skillers (certificates)
• Parents
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A customizable, cost-
effective advanced 
analytics solution…

…to start building 
relationships with 
the best adults for 
your institution

Custom
curation

High
propensity

Segment:
Match your 
marketing 

needs

Integrates 
with Liaison 

Solutions

``

`
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Intelligent Names: Targeting the 
Segments and Individual

üFocused on Individualism
üDriven by “living analytics”

US Adult 
Population

Adult Learner 
Candidates

Client 
Relationship 

Pool

High Likelihood 
Candidates for Client 

Institution

(with Othot)
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Intelligent Names: Targeting 
the Segments and Individual

• The entire population
− In place

• Sophisticated survey techniques (drives 
propensity scores)
− In place

• Ability to understand factors that can narrow 
interest to specific programs
− Available to customize

Custom
curation
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Conceptual Construct

Select
Propensity Score 

by Individual

Variables to Drive 
Segmentation

Geographic 
Region

(x)

1

2

3

4
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1. Pick a geography and the 
models will calculate the 

total number of individuals 
that were scored by the 

models



©2023 proprietary and Confidential27

2. Narrow the geography, start 
to segment population (degree 

in this case) and filter by 
propensity score
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3. Further segment population (age 
in this case) and filter by desired 

variables
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4. Further segment population (age 
in this case) and filter by desired 

variables (Gender and Religion here)
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What Happens Next: Market Where They Are

The Intelligent database provides you with access to contact information

Personalized Direct
Email

SMS
Digital Media
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What’s Next? Parental 
Engagement: Reach the 
Influencers

Application volume can be 10X 
higher with parental influence
• Matching students in your 

funnel to their parents 
contact information

• Using Liaison engine to have 
first connection to college-
bound household be the 
parent
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Food for thought

- Outcomes matter: we need to help 
individuals

- 36 million+ Americans left college without 
receiving a degree

- Get ready for the bounce

- Adult learners will fill a portion of the void
- Recognize and leverage non-linear models
- Use AI and ML to find “behave-a-likes” 
- Target marketing, recruitment and financial 

leveraging efforts with strategic AI and ML



Q & A
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Thank You

Andy Hannah
President, Othot by Liaison
ahannah@liaisonedu.com

mailto:ahannah@liaisonedu.com
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Find. Engage. Enroll.

Identify Best-Fit Adult 
Learners

Tapping our proprietary 
Intelligent Names™ solution, we 
gather key insights about an 
individual’s geographical 
location, degree level, 
demographics, and more to 
target the best-matched adult 
learners for your institution’s 
unique programs.

Develop a Nimble 
Strategy

Search strategists, digital 
advertising specialists, 
enrollment consultants, and 
award-winning creatives 
collaborate to put a nimble 
plan in place — one that can 
be modified quickly based on 
incoming marketing data.

Drive Response with 
Tailored Outreach

Using powerful pre-launch 
surveys, our team immediately 
begins to segment your 
prospect list for tailored 
messaging and high response 
rates. Then, we unleash hyper-
personalized outreach with on-
brand email, print, and digital 
campaigns—engaging at every 
stage of the admission cycle. 

Maintain a Sound, Full-
Cycle Solution

Liaison partners with you 
throughout the entire 
admission process to target the 
right names… to respond in the 
right way… to communicate the 
right message… and to engage at 
the right time. Then we use the 
data gathered to do it again, 
improving on results through 
every cycle.

Introducing …
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Differentiation

Personalization
•Targeted, custom 

segmentation
•Increased yields
•Increased ROI
•Shape of class

Engagement
•Expected 2-5x 

improvement in 
other domains

•Direct and indirect 
engagement options

Value 
Enhancement
•CAS, TargetX, CRM, 

Othot Prescriptive 
Analytics

•EMP to develop 
marketing portfolio

Liaison-Othot has more 
proprietary insights about 
graduate and professional 
students than any other 
organization in the world. 

As a result, our models are 
more powerful than other 
solutions in the market.
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Percentage of U.S. adults who have considered enrolling in a college degree 
or certificate program in the past two years, by education experience

Which of the following, if any, have you considered pursuing in the past two years?
% Reporting they have considered pursuing any of the following: bachelor’s degree, associate degree, 
certification program 

44

56

85

40

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

All unenrolled

Enrolled before COVID-19

Enrolled during COVID-19

Never Enrolled

source: Gallup/Lumina Foundation


